PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1403

- Page 4, line 19, replace "department of economic development and finance" with "tax commissioner"
- Page 6, line 17, replace "department of economic development and finance" with "tax commissioner"
- Page 6, line 26, replace "department of" with "tax commissioner"
- Page 6, line 27, remove "economic development and finance"
- Page 6, line 30, replace "department of economic development and finance" with "tax commissioner"
- Page 8, line 8, replace "department of economic development and finance" with "tax commissioner"
- Page 8, line 11, replace "department of economic" with "tax commissioner"
- Page 8, line 12, remove "development and finance"
- Page 8, line 15, replace "department of economic development and finance" with "tax commissioner"
- Page 9, line 5, replace "department of economic development and finance" with "tax commissioner"
- Page 9, line 19, replace "department of economic" with "tax commissioner"

Page 9, line 20, remove "development and finance"

Page 9, line 31, replace "department of economic development and" with "tax commissioner"

Page 10, line 1, remove "finance"

Renumber accordingly